SEISMIC VIBRATION TRANSMITTERS
(Combined Accelerometer & Signal Conditioner)
Model 5491B & 5543
w/LCD Indicator
Model 5484C & 5520
Standard Design*
*Optional elbow fitting shown on standard design.
5484C-1XX

each LCD module.
Typical Installation
How To Order... Velocity Response
Specifications
Vibration Range: 4 to 20 mA linearly
  proportional output. See PLC
  programming tips.
Frequency Response:
  Models 5484/5491: 5-1500 Hz
  Models 5520/5543: 2- 25 Hz
Axis Orientation: Any
Supply Voltage (Vs):
  Models 5484/5520: 10 to 60 VDC
  Models 5491/5543: 12 to 62 VDC
Isolation: 500Vrms, circuit to case
Electrical Connection:
  Models 5484/5520: 2 wires, AWG #18,
  610 mm (24 inches) long included.
  Models 5491/5543: Terminal strip on
  indicator (2 wires, AWG #18 max.)
Maximum Load Resistance (RL):
  RL = 50 x (Vsupply-10) ohms
Isolation: 500V, circuit to case
Service Temp. Rating: See How To Order
Enclosure Materials:
  Models 5484/5520: 303 SS
  Models 5491/5543: 303 SS Base;
  epoxy painted, aluminum indicator head
Enclosure Environmental Rating:
  Models 5484/5520: NEMA 4, IP 65
  Models 5491/5543: NEMA 3R, IP 63
Approvals:
All models CSA and NRTL/c certified ex-
proof, Class I (Grps. C&D), Div. 1; Class II
(Grps. E,F&G), Div. 1. All 5484 and 5520
models are additionally certified to Class I,
Group B, Div. 1. 5484C-121 and -123 are
also certified CENELEC EEx ia IIB T4
intrinsically safe.
User Wiring Diagrams
System Block Diagram
Weights & Dimensions
SEISMIC
MONITORING SENSOR SIGNAL
CONDITIONER ALARM MONITOR
THIS PRODUCT VIBRATION TRANSMITTER PLC, DCS or 4-20 mA
INPUT MONITOR
MOUNTING
LOCATION
MACHINE CASE BEARING
HOUSING
REMOTE UP TO
1.25 km (4000 FT)
MODEL
-
A Velocity Range
(4-20 mA
Output)
Service
Temperature
5 4 8 4 C
(standard design)
0 2 1
0-1.0 ips
(25 mm/s), pk
-10°C to +70°
C
1 2 1 -40°C to
+100°C
0 2 3
0-2.0 ips
(50 mm/s), pk
-10°C to
+70°C
1 2 3 -40°C to
+100°C
5 4 9 1 B
0 2 1 0-1.00 ips, pk
-10°C to0 2 4 0-1.99 ips, pk
How To Order... Displacement Response
Accessories
5 4 9 1 B
(with LCD indicator)
-10°C to
+70°C
0 2 4 0-1.99 ips, pk
0 2 2 0-19.9 mm/s, pk
0 2 5 0-50 mm/s, pk
Examples: MODEL 5484C - 021       MODEL 5491B - 021
MODEL
-
A Displacement Range
(4-20 mA OUTPUT)
Service
Temperature
5 5 2 0
(standard design)
0 0 2 0-20 mils (0.50 mm),
pk-pk
-40°C to
+100°C
0 0 3 0-50 mils (1.25 mm),
pk-pk
0 0 4 0-100 mils (2.50 mm),
pk-pk
5 5 4 3
(with LCD indicator)
0 0 2 0-19.9 mils, pk-pk
-10°C to
+70°C
0 0 3 0-50 mils, pk-pk
0 0 5 0-1.00 mils, pk-pk
0 0 6 0-1.99 mils, pk-pk
 Examples: MODEL 5520 - 003       MODEL 5543 - 003
8200 8201 7084 8253 8169
Part Number Name Used
With Description Material
8200-001gfedc
Conduit
Elbow
5484 &
5520
only
Provides junction box & physical protection
for field wiring. Suitable for Class I (C & D)
and Class II (E, F & G), Div. 1 hazardous
areas. 3/4" reducer for customer
connection included. NEMA 4.
Copper
Free
Aluminum
8201-001gfedc
Conduit
Union
Fits between transmitter and 8200-001
conduit elbow to facilitate installation and
wiring where there is not enough room to
rotate the elbow. Suitable for Class I (A-D)
and Class II (E-G), Div. 1 hazardous areas.
Zinc Plated
Steel
7084-001gfedc Flange
Mount
Adaptor
ALL
Provides a means to surface mount
transmitters rather than NPT stud (1/2":
NPT center hole). Three equally spaced
6.6 (.26) diameter mounting holes on 38
(1.50) diameter circle. Stainless